
CITY OF NORTH PORT

CASH RECEIPTS SUMMARY REPORT BY FUND

09/30/2019

BEGINNING ENDING

BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE

TOTAL FUND 001 GENERAL FUND 16,174,113.06$       2,803,422.10$      3,636,218.33$         15,341,316.83$      

TOTAL FUND 102 INSPECTOR EDUCATION 237,476.93              11,368.03             2,467.99                  246,376.97             

TOTAL FUND 105 FL.CONTRABAND FORFEITURE 16,245.51                21,437.38             3,835.39                  33,847.50               

TOTAL FUND 107 ROAD & DRAINAGE DISTRICT 15,779,846.59         915,593.83           1,505,044.88           15,190,395.54        

TOTAL FUND 108 POLICE EDUCATION FUND 19,974.71                1,245.94               -                          21,220.65               

TOTAL FUND 110 FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT 5,080,665.74           48,054.71             907,699.97              4,221,020.48          

TOTAL FUND 115 TREE FUND 1,212,249.25           6,334.99               7,192.25                  1,211,391.99          

TOTAL FUND 120 SOLID WASTE DISTRICT 4,561,440.58           187,408.22           633,916.63              4,114,932.17          

TOTAL FUND 125 WARM MINERAL SPRINGS 1,837,330.05           88,167.56             135,733.63              1,789,763.98          

TOTAL FUND 135 BUILDING 5,939,697.91           267,817.46           320,835.50              5,886,679.87          

TOTAL FUND 144 ESCH LOT-LAND/FUTURE PROJ 1,500,752.90           -                       4,058.11                  1,496,694.79          

TOTAL FUND 150 LAW ENF IMPACT FEE FUND 827,582.62              22,931.31             17,250.00                833,263.93             

TOTAL FUND 151 FIRE IMPACT FEE FUND 1,092,727.71           26,262.97             -                          1,118,990.68          

TOTAL FUND 152 PRKS & REC IMPCT FEE FUND 3,414,359.61           75,613.63             98,024.02                3,391,949.22          

TOTAL FUND 153 NP TRANSPORT IMPACT FEES 4,347,307.25           226,470.34           273,296.84              4,300,480.75          

TOTAL FUND 154 COUNTY ROAD IMPACT FEES 1,695.95                  49,272.57             50,939.16                29.36                      

TOTAL FUND 155 EDUCATION IMPACT FEES 6,096.00                  85,344.00             91,440.00                -                          

TOTAL FUND 156 SOLID WASTE IMPACT FEES 277,170.29              16,203.87             -                          293,374.16             

TOTAL FUND 157 GENERAL GOV'T IMPACT FEES 790,030.60              16,916.62             -                          806,947.22             

TOTAL FUND 158 COUNTY JUSTICE IMPACT FEE 4,297.08                  106,411.16           110,708.24              -                          

TOTAL FUND 159 COUNTY GEN GOV'T IMPACT 582.20                     16,681.45             17,263.65                -                          

TOTAL FUND 170 DEP ENVIRONMENTAL MNGMNT 538,925.36              289.67                  1,272.50                  537,942.53             

TOTAL FUND 205 ROAD RECON BOND DEBT SERV 2,405,513.60           5,536.79               -                          2,411,050.39          

TOTAL FUND 306 SURTAX III 24,396,470.65         1,198,327.99        2,008,699.62           23,586,099.02        

TOTAL FUND 321 R & R - GENERAL FUND 746,773.55              28,333.22             -                          775,106.77             

TOTAL FUND 322 R & R - R&D DISTRICT 1,668,789.12           71,731.49             218,579.15              1,521,941.46          

TOTAL FUND 323 R & R - FR DISTRICT 1,306,015.97           78,124.48             348,431.17              1,035,709.28          

TOTAL FUND 324 R & R - SW DISTRICT 4,731,079.71           40,064.13             -                          4,771,143.84          

TOTAL FUND 326 R & R - BUILDING FUND 185,165.16              3,434.68               -                          188,599.84             

TOTAL FUND 327 R & R - FLEET FUND 637,866.94              4,511.90               -                          642,378.84             

TOTAL FUND 330 ROAD RECONSTRUCTION 2,222,963.33           2,287.13               -                          2,225,250.46          

TOTAL FUND 420 UTILITY REVENUE FUND 28,230,134.52         2,046,232.38        3,480,108.79           26,796,258.11        

TOTAL FUND 423 WATER CAPACITY FEE FUND 9,954,957.13           490,793.75           444,296.00              10,001,454.88        

TOTAL FUND 424 SEWER CAPACITY FEE FUND 10,865,066.25         576,200.83           574,154.17              10,867,112.91        

TOTAL FUND 520 FLEET MANAGEMENT 109,420.40              425,947.57           431,932.01              103,435.96             

TOTAL FUND 530 SELF INSURANCE FUND 1,254,819.33           120,410.09           59,575.48                1,315,653.94          

TOTAL FUND 540 SELF INS MEDICAL FUND 620,987.74              547,385.88           90,351.23                1,078,022.39          

TOTAL FUND 651 FIREFIGHTERS PENSION FUND 51,214,227.22         -                       -                          51,214,227.22        

TOTAL FUND 652 POLICE PENSION FUND 45,813,177.87         -                       -                          45,813,177.87        

TOTAL FUND 800 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND 498,646.67              3,633,104.21        3,581,094.89           550,655.99             

TOTAL FUND 810 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND 259,824.59              65,166.93             85,431.74                239,559.78             

* GRAND TOTAL 250,782,467.65$     14,330,841.26$    19,139,851.34$       245,973,457.57$    


